Bill Number:	22-123	Ordinance Number:	3935

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE RENEWAL OF INSURANCE WITH METLIFE FOR 2023 LIFE, DISABILITY, DENTAL, AND VISION INSURANCE COVERAGE

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. The Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert has been presented with a proposal from MetLife to renew life, disability, dental, and vision insurance for 2023, with no changes to the existing rates, to be offered to the employees of the City of St. Robert. A copy of MetLife's 2023 Proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by specific reference.
- SECTION 2. The Board of Aldermen accepts and authorizes the renewal of insurance with MetLife for life, disability, dental, and vision insurance, to be offered to the employees of the City of St. Robert. All premium expenses of life, disability, dental, and vision insurance, as set out in Exhibit A, shall be borne by the individual employees who elect to obtain such coverage and each employee's insurance premium expenses shall be deducted from his or her paycheck.
- SECTION 3. The Mayor is authorized to execute all documents necessary to accept and effectuate the renewal of insurance with MetLife. The City Clerk is directed to affix to each executed document the official seal of the City and attest to the same. Additionally, the City Clerk shall maintain a schedule of the 2023 rates provided by the insurer and this information will be provided to the employees.
- **SECTION 4.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON NOVEMBER 8, 2022.

Mayor

Attest:

City Clerk